

	Choice One		Ri	d Tahi	ulation										
	ChoiceOne •		וע	alabe											
				_	Port Jefferson										
	Engineering			Spring Street R		Dave Nag	el Excavating LLC		Construction, Inc.	Sturm	Construction, Inc.		door Enterprise, LLC	Performance	Site Development
DEE	ITENA	LINIT OF	ADDDOV		ember 6, 2017	LINIT	Sidney, Ohio		St. Henry, Ohio TOTAL	LIBIT	Sidney, Ohio		Casstown, Ohio	LINUT	Fairborn, Ohio
REF.	NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF <u>MEASURE</u>	APPROX. <u>QTY.</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
<u>140.</u>	SPRING STREET RECONSTRUCTION	WEASORE	<u>Q11.</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u> </u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u> </u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>0031</u>
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,425.94	\$1,425.94	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,643.95	\$2,643.95	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
3	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$123.70	\$742.20	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
4	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$3.75	\$37.50	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
5	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.36	\$1,036.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
6	202 CONCRETE PAD REMOVED	S.F.	1600	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.54	\$2,464.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
7	203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	772	\$15.00	\$11,580.00	\$8.70	\$6,716.40	\$15.14	\$11,688.08	\$17.00	\$13,124.00	\$25.00	\$19,300.00	\$16.55	\$12,776.60
8	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1613	\$2.00	\$3,226.00	\$1.50	\$2,419.50	\$0.45	\$725.85	\$1.00	\$1,613.00	\$0.50	\$806.50	\$1.15	\$1,854.95
9	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	493	\$60.00	\$29,580.00	\$29.00	\$14,297.00	\$37.17	\$18,324.81	\$40.00	\$19,720.00	\$35.00	\$17,255.00	\$48.50	\$23,910.50
10	407 TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.075 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	106	\$3.00	\$318.00	\$6.00	\$636.00	\$5.53	\$586.18	\$3.00	\$318.00	\$5.50	\$583.00	\$2.30	\$243.80
11	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$40.55	\$446.05	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
12	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG. 64-22	C.Y.	60	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$172.05	\$10,323.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$227.70	\$13,662.00
13	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$178.66	\$17,866.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$193.20	\$19,320.00
14	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	86	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$61.81	\$5,315.66	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$52.00	\$4,472.00
15	608 5" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	227	\$6.00	\$1,362.00	\$7.00	\$1,589.00	\$7.14	\$1,620.78	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	\$6.50	\$1,475.50	\$8.75	\$1,986.25
16	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$11.68	\$1,401.60	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00
17	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	625	\$20.00	\$12,500.00	\$19.00	\$11,875.00	\$18.71	\$11,693.75	\$20.00	\$12,500.00	\$23.50	\$14,687.50	\$22.00	\$13,750.00
18	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$51.40	\$257.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
19	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$86.45	\$432.25	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
20	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	66	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$49.52	\$3,268.32	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$48.45	\$3,197.70
21	611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$126.79	\$507.16	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
22	611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$72.15	\$3,607.50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$129.00	\$6,450.00
23	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,770.03	\$8,850.15	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
24	611 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,387.40	\$1,387.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00
25	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,856.20	\$2,856.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
26	611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$909.88	\$909.88	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
27	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,954.57	\$5,954.57	\$914.00	\$914.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,175.00	\$7,175.00
28	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$74.76	\$149.52	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
29	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	390	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.70	\$1,443.00	\$9.73	\$3,794.70	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.25	\$4,777.50
	SPRING STREET RECONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$141,211.00		\$113,035.90		\$120,316.00		\$117,995.00	1	\$139,497.50		\$144,076.30
	WALL STREET GRIND AND OVERLAY														
30	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,072.97	\$1,072.97	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
30A	203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$61.93	\$247.72	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$37.00	\$148.00
31	254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1188	\$6.00	\$7,128.00	\$5.00	\$5,940.00	\$4.86	\$5,773.68	\$5.00	\$5,940.00	\$4.85	\$5,761.80	\$9.20	\$10,929.60
32	304 8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	3	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$54.20	\$162.60	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$255.00
33	407 TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.075 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	89	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$9.00	\$801.00	\$5.53	\$492.17	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$5.50	\$489.50	\$2.30	\$204.70
34	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	52	\$180.00	\$9,360.00	\$175.00	\$9,100.00	\$179.37	\$9,327.24	\$165.00	\$8,580.00	\$180.00	\$9,360.00	\$227.70	\$11,840.40
35	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$188.42	\$188.42	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$193.20	\$193.20
36	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	330	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$3.70	\$1,221.00	\$5.94	\$1,960.20	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.25 <u> </u>	\$4,042.50
	WALL STREET OVERLAY TOTAL				\$20,445.00		\$18,397.00		\$19,225.00		\$24,005.00		\$18,851.30		\$28,488.40
	TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$161,656.00		\$131,432.90	<u> </u>	\$139,541.00		\$142,000.00	<u> </u>	\$158,348.80		\$172,564.70